www.ccsenet.org/ijc                    International Journal of Chemistry               Vol. 2, No. 2; August 2010
                                                          ISSN 1916-9698   E-ISSN 1916-9701 138
Corrosion Inhibition of Carbon Steel in Open Recirculating Cooling
Water System of Petroleum Refinery by Thiourea and Imidazole in
Presence of Zinc (II) Sulphate
P.K.Gogoi
Department of Chemistry, Dibrugarh University
Dibrugarh-786004, India

(gm)
Corrosion rate
(mmpy)
Inhibition efficiency
(%)
BLANK 0.0178 0.2120 -
SET-I-25 0.0082 0.0976 53.96
SET-I-50 0.0072 0.0857 59.57
SET-I-100 0.0059 0.0702 66.88
SET-I-150 0.0062 0.0738 65.18
SET-II-25 0.0075 0.0898 57.64
SET-II-50 0.0068 0.0815 61.56
SET-II-100 0.0052 0.0619 70.80
SET-II-150 0.0057 0.0685 67.69
Blends Zn2+(ppm) Thiourea (ppm) Imidazole (ppm)
SET-I-25 50 50 25
SET-I-50 50 50 50
SET-I-100 50 50 100
SET-I-150 50 50 150
SET-II-25 50 25 50
SET-II-50 50 50 50
SET-II-100 50 100 50
SET-II-150 50 150 50
www.ccsenet.org/ijc                    International Journal of Chemistry               Vol. 2, No. 2; August 2010
                                                          ISSN 1916-9698   E-ISSN 1916-9701 142
Table 4. Inhibition efficiency of various blends of inhibitors by potentiodynamic polarization method
Figure 1. SEM micrograph of carbon steel after 5 days of treatment in absence of inhibitors